5-10吨抓斗桥式起重机

	起重量
	t
	5
	10

	工作制度
	A6

	跨度（S）
	m
	10.5
	13.5
	16.5
	19.5
	22.5
	25.5
	28.5
	31.5
	10.5
	13.5
	16.5
	19.5
	22.5
	25.5
	28.5
	31.5

	起重机总重
	室内
	kg
	17326
	19059
	20894
	23500
	26079
	30338
	33642
	36943
	23980
	25705
	27831
	31600
	34136
	38026
	41499
	45269

	
	室外
	
	18070
	19803
	21638
	24344
	26823
	31082
	34386
	32687
	24776
	26501
	28627
	32396
	34932
	38822
	42795
	46065

	最大

轮压
	室内
	KN
	75
	83
	89
	97
	103
	115
	123
	133
	113
	123
	129
	140.5
	148
	159
	168
	178

	
	室外
	
	79
	87
	93
	101
	109
	119
	129
	137
	116
	126
	133
	144.5
	152
	163
	173
	182

	荐用轨道型号
	38、43、50kg/m
	40、50kg/m或者QU70

	最大起升高度
	m
	22
	20

	速度
	起升

（开闭）
	m/

min
	40.1
	39.94

	
	小车运行
	
	44.5
	44.55

	
	起重机运行
	
	112.3
	113.5
	109
	109
	98.1
	98.7

	电机
	起升（开闭）
	2-YZR225M-8  2×22KW
	2-YZR180S-10   2×37KW

	
	小车运行
	YZR132M2-6  3.7KW
	YZR132M2-6  3.7KW

	
	起重机运行
	2-YZR160M1-6 2×5.5KW
	2-YZR160M2-6 2×7.5KW
	2-YZR160M2-6 2×7.5KW
	2-YZR160L-6 2×11KW

	抓斗
	类型
	轻型
	中型
	重型
	轻型
	中型
	重型

	
	容积
	m3
	3
	1.5
	1
	6
	3
	2

	
	容重
	t/m3
	<1
	1〜1.9
	2〜3
	1.0
	1〜2
	2.7
	>2〜3

	
	自重
	kg
	2242
	2515
	2193
	2318
	3960
	4357
	4007
	4642
	3829

	电源
	三相交流 380V 50HZ


16-20吨抓斗桥式起重机
	起重量
	t
	16
	20

	工作制度
	A6

	跨度（S）
	m
	16.5
	19.5
	22.5
	25.5
	28.5
	31.5
	16.5
	19.5
	22.5
	25.5
	28.5
	31.5

	起重机总重
	室内
	kg
	47390
	51748
	55768
	60471
	63329
	67957
	56144
	60157
	63318
	68321
	71195
	75647

	
	室外
	
	48506
	52917
	55515
	61578
	64435
	69037
	57357
	61374
	64621
	69514
	72408
	76860

	最大轮压
	室内
	KN
	307
	221
	233
	244
	255
	263
	245
	260


	272
	285
	294
	312

	
	室外
	
	211
	221
	237
	250
	260
	268
	251
	263
	276
	288
	297
	316

	荐用轨道型号
	QU70或90×90方钢
	QU70或90×90方钢

	最大起升高度
	m
	22
	26

	速度
	起升（开闭）
	m/min
	41.8
	48.6

	
	小车运行
	
	43.2
	43.2

	
	起重机运行
	
	98
	87.3
	87.3

	电机
	起升（开闭）
	
2—YZR315M—10  2×75kW
	2—YZR355M—10  2×90kW

	
	小车运行
	YZR160M2—6  7.5kW
	YZR160M2—6  7.5kW


	
	起重机运行
	2-YZR180L-8
2×11kw
	2-YZR200L- 8

2×15kw
	2-YZR200L- 8  2×15kw

	抓斗
	图 号
	U141
	U137
	
	U133
	
	E29
	嬲
	U155
	U151
	U152
	U147
	U148
	U143
	U144

	
	类 型
	轻型
	中型
	重型
	超重型
	轻型
	中型
	重型
	超重型

	
	容积
	m3
	8
	4.8
	3-2
	2.5
	10
	6
	4
	3

	
	容重
	t/m3
	
	>1 〜1.7
	>1.1〜2.5
	>2.5〜3.3
	≤1
	>1〜1.7
	>1.7-2.6
	>2.5〜3.3

	
	自重
	kg
	7841
	7993
	8143
	8008
	8159
	8155
	8305
	9812
	10098
	10287
	9966
	10123
	9780
	9927

	电源
	三相交流 380V 50HZ


